Permit No. 77111T

TEMPORARY

THE STATE OF NEVADA

PERMIT TO CHANGE POINT OF DIVERSION,
MANNER OF USE AND PLACE OF USE OF THE
PUBLIC WATERS OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

HERETOFORE APPROPRIATED

Name of applicant: WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT
Source: UNDERGROUND

Basin: MASON VALLEY

Manner of Use: IRRIGATION

Period of Use: January 1st to December 31st

Priority Date: 06/29/1955

APPROVAL OF STATE ENGINEER

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, and do hereby grant the same,
subject to the following limitations and conditions:

This temporary permit to change the point of diversion and place of use of the waters of an
underground source as heretofore granted under Permit 57188 is issued subject to the terms and conditions
imposed in said Permit 57188 and with the understanding that no other rights on the source will be affected
by the change proposed herein. The well shall be equipped with a 2-inch opening and a totalizing meter
must be installed and maintained in the discharge pipeline near the point of diversion and accurate
measurements must be kept of water placed to beneficial use. The totalizing meter must be installed before
any use of the water begins. If the well is flowing, a valve must be instalted and maintained to prevent
waste, This source is located within an area designated by the State Engineer pursuant to NRS 534.030.
The Statie retains the right to regulate the use of the water herein granted at any and all times.

This temporary permit does not extend the permittee the right of ingress and egress on public,
private or corporate lands.

The issuance of this temporary permit does not waive the requirements that the permit holder obtain
other permits {rom State, Federal and local agencies. '

The proposed place of use of this temporary permit is the Walker River Irrigation District's service
area. The existing place of use under Permit 57188 is 60 acres. In order to not increase the consumptive
use of the base right with this temporary change permit, and pursuant to NRS 533.3703, only the net
consumptive use amount of the base right, 210 acre-feet, can be diverted from this temporary permit. The
net consumptive use for alfalfa in this basin is estimated at 3.5 acre-feet per acre per year. This value is
subject to change based on newer and better data.

This temporary permit is issued pursuant to the provisions of NRS 533.345 Section 2 and will
expire on December 31, 2008 at which time all rights herein granted shall revert to the right being changed
by this temporary permit.

The point of diversion and place of use are as described on the submitted application to support this
permit.

The amount of water to be appropriated shall be limited to the amount which can be applied to
beneficial use, and not to exceed 0.75 cubic feet per second or 210.0 acre-feet annually.

Work must be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and proof of completion -

of work shall be filed on or before: N/A
Water must be placed to beneficial use and proof of the application of water to

beneficial use shall be filed on or before: N/A
Map in support of proof of beneficial use shall be filed on or before: N/A

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOQOF, [, TRACY TAYLOR, P.E,,

State Engineer of Nevada, have hereunto set my hand and the
seal of my office, this 5{ 5_{’_ day of July, A.D. 2008

e wr Le

State Engi\neer /
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TEMPORAR SerialNo...Z.Zl..l 1 —‘l

APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO CHANGE POINT OF DIVERSION, MANNER
OF USE AND PLACE OF USE OF THE PUBLIC WATERS
OF THE STATE OF NEVADA HERETOFORE APPROPRIATED

THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Date of filing in State Engineer's Office JUNOSZUBB

Retumned to applicant for COIMETEON. .. c..oovv e sttt et reas s ssemsseneneen

Corrected application filed ...............oooo.ccooevvrossseeeccrseererneernnnn. Map filed.MAY. 2. 1960 _under 18704.....

The applicant.................Walker RIver Irigation DISIIC.. ... ... oooveeeeeeeeeeeer e eee e essas s ere e e e eeereieeeeaasas aaaaasees

POV BOX 820y 0 YETIMBOTL. covsi it i ee e eem e ee e e e e
Street and No. or P.0. Box Nao. City er Town

...... Nevada....89447.............c....ccciioiii i v eee i, hereby make.s..... application for permission to change the

State and Zip Cade No.

...... POD.RG. ... POUME . . MOU.Ooo . OF 8 POLEON Do oo oo

of water heretofore appropriated under. ...... PErIE 57188 . oo ee oo e e —
Identify existing right by Permnit, Certificate, Proof or Claim Nos. If Decreed, give title af
Decras

L. The source of water is.................... UBJEEZIOUNA = WEll..ooireeettt oo e e e e s e st s e s s s eree e
Name of siream, lake, underground, spring or other sources.

2. The amount of 'water to be changed................0.75 cf5 (240 Q). ...eeivueerenreeees i iie i e eee e eee e ceeevcseninas

Second feet, acre-fee] One second foot equals 448 83 gallons per minute.

3. The waterto be used for.......................... IIigation. ... oo e e
Irrigation, power, mining, commercial, stc. If for slock siate number and kind of animais. Must limit to one major use.
4, The water heretofore used for.................... IITgAtION. ..o e
If for stock state number and kind of animals.
5. The water is to be diverted at the following point.......... SEViNE¥ Sec21 T. 13N, R.25E,.MDB& M ........

Descibe as being within a 40-acre subdivision of public survey and by course

..... from which the SW Comner of said Sec 21 bears S. 58 53 06”7 W., 5899.69 fel.......ovevieirs voveee i ae s

and distance to a section comer, If an unsurveyed land, it should be stated,

++er.....For a map of POD, see map on file under 18704.......oooovvvooeeeae et e e s g Ao

6. The existing point of diversion is located within.._the N % Secdp THMN; R.26E, MDB & M, orata...............

If point af diversion is nat changed, do nof answar.



7. Proposed place of use........ b T vl oo 1] o] | s OO OO PPPPP

Descrive by legal subdivisions. If for irrigation stale numbar of acres to be irrigated.

...F'or a map of the proposed POU, use map on file under 25813 ... .. oviiiin v oie e e e

8. Existing place of use.......60 acres within SEV SW4 Sec 30 E 4 NW, Wit NEW, N¥: SEM Sec31....oooinnnon

Describa by legal subdivisions. |f permil is for irrigation, state numbsr of acres irrigated. if changing place of

............ allin T.E2 N., R.26 E. MDB & M, For a map of existing POU, use map on file under 57188..................

use and/or mannar of use of irrigation parmit, describe acreags lo be remavad from irrigalion,

9. Use will be from....... January 1* ... ... t0....... December 31™ .. oo e of each vear.
Month and Day Month and Day

1. Use permitied from....January 1% ... .......40........... December 315 e of each year.
Monih and Day Month and Day

11. Description of propesed works. (Under the provision of NRS 535.010 you may be required to submit pians

and specifications of your diversion or siorage works.}........ Existing well, pump, ditches and laterals.............oco.oviiinnns
Stale mannar in which watsr is ta hs diverled, i.e. diversion struclure, dilches,

pipas and flumes or drlled well, pump and molor, selc.

12. Estimated cost of works............... complete

|f well complsted. describe welt.

14. Estimated time required to complete the application of water to beneficial nse.... T Year. ...........vviieeerneene

15. Remarks: For use other than irrigation or stock watering, state number and type of units to be served or
annual consumptive use.

...... 13% of normal. Storage on the East Fork is allocated at 29% of normal. Water will be used for I year.......oomececie s

...... (773)885-2101 ...,

Phone No.

K.204 North Minnesota Street..............oo

Street and No., or P.0O. Box Na.

....Carson City, Nevada 89703 ..................

City, Stale, Zip Code

APPLICATION MUST BI SIGNED
BY THE APPLICANT OR AGENT

3100 FILING FEE MUST ACCOMPANY APPLICATION
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Application No- 25813

EXHIBIT "A"

M, D,B, &M,

M.D.B.&M.

Section

12
12

certificats Bo. 8861

Subdivision
Wy
WE4
Swly
884
N}
REY
sw
SEX
¥EX
Wy
uEk
Wy
sEk
i
BBk
WY
NE%
swh
SE}
Hwy
NEk
svl
BEY
NE)
W
SEX
W)
NEY
swk
SEY
SE%
L
¥EY
suk

SEh

Acreage
B5.29

162.33
134,77
163,71
125.80
154,96
138.21
148.22
1.83
12.79
106.75
76,67
140.51
4.59
112,45
105.3€
146.94
142.80
116.63
66.35
148,90
50.51
155.89
69.79
156,26
65.31
143.37
87.01
58.42
33,51
55.33
81.96
122.35
81.04

136.5%




2ownship Range

T4 N R

25 E

13
»
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Application No. 25813

M, D.B &M,

M.D.B,&M.

-2 -

Section
15

L]
"
"

£

cartfficate No. 8861

Bubdivision
WYy
KEY
sy
8B%
NEh
SEY
el
Wl
sk
NEY
Wi
NE)
sW
sEk
Wk
HEY
swi
SE%
Wy
NEY
swi
sey
W
NEk
awh
SEh
el
NEX
sWx
SEY
Hwy
SEY
Wy

Agreage
155.18

72.5%
152.68
268.70
77.37
64.51
13.53
79.57
156.59
137.74
93.21
137.96
124,90
161.20
71.86
154,51
17.44
98,49
132.00
157,58
119.14
150.64
77.14
158.17
101.02
158.78
97.11
22,04
98.26
3.44
38.80
11.48
92.52

771117
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Application No. 25813 certificata Mo. 8861

-~ 3 -
Townehip Rapge M.D.B.&H. Section gsubdivision Acreage
T 14 W R 26 E M.D.B.&M, 7 awk 103,08
" " " 8 SER 97.80
" " " “ Wy 4.13
“ " - " WE) 45,00
- " " " sk 101.24
. " " " ] awl 2.29
” . N 16 Swh 13.08
" " . " s 66.81
" “ " . KEY 44,08
* " " 17 wwh 119.15
" " " " sEY 99.87
“ " " " swYy 149.22
" * " - Sei 15.61
" " " 18 Wil 36.96
" " " " REY 15.15
" “ - “ Wk 1.60
" “ g - sek 34,44
l " v " 19 ik 23.41
“ " " “ NEk 35.81
" * “ " sWi 159.38
" - " " SEX 158.78
- - " 20 i 102.16
" " " " NRY% 138.67
) " . " swy 129.95
" " . . suk 15.38
" " . 21 WYy 101.48
“ " - “ HE) 153.60
" y " " sWy 73.69
" " " " SE% 117.12
. " “ " 30 W 160.60
) - " " NEX 163.04
- " . - SWy 143.27
" " " . SEY 78.06

" " " k) ] Wy 126.34




11T

Application No. 25813 Ccertificats Mo. BBE]

-4 -
Townahip Range M.D.B.&M. Section gubdivision Acreage
T 14 M R 26 E M.D.B.SM. 31 ey 164.26
» " n - gk 134.91
" “ » . sek 159.38
T 15N R25E " 25 swk 84,02
" v " 26 NE}Q 0.68
. " " " " awly 41.55
" » " . sl 117.10
" - o 27 swi 77.60
. " " 32 NE 86.33
“ " . " sek 85.18
" * " 33 NEX 148.09
* - - “ W 122.37
- . u " SEk 151.07
" " " 34 Wiy 157.87
" " " " NE% 84.72
" " " - sWy 143.50
“ " " " SE¥ . 45.69
. * " " s ] 37.19
- - - " NEk 100,78
- " " " SwWig 4.59
" " . " SE} 40.86
- i " 36 il °8.73
" " ! " sWy 45,91

Acras total 11,774.26
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